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Ques: Retail inflation in India fell to what historic low in October 2025?

SFEAL 2025 H WA H GIT HRTEHITT e TfAgTiasd &q< a@ R Te?

A) 0.50%
B) 0.40%
C) 0.25%
D) 0.75%

E) None of the Above / IUIh | | &I Al

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

e Retail inflation dropped to a record low of 0.25% in October 2025.

o STFEAT 2025 H G GETEHITT Fea Taie 0.25% T T s

» The fall was driven by GST rate cuts, favourable base effect, and reduced
food inflation, especially in vegetables and fruits.

o GST &3 # FT<, ATHA o SHAFe ST qfeorai 9 wefl | & @Ter HETEH %
FTOT Rerae &1 it T2

e This is the lowest retail inflation rate recorded in the current CPI series.

o I TAHTT STHTHT ToF AT )CPI) HEeAT H 2o il 75 T FH qETERTT 3¢
2l

e It is also the lowest inflation rate since January 2012.

o I THART 2012 F TS T il T T FH 3T &

* The decline was mainly due to the statistical impact of the base effect on
food inflation.

o T RI¥Tae W &9 F Grer GaTehifa 9% 99 ThHFe & 1 eqeh T THTE & HT0
EL

Ques: Which two NBFCs had their Certificate of Registration cancelled by the
RBI under Section 45-IA (6) of the RBI Act, 1934?

RBI 7 57 % st sfear srfarfaa, 1934 &t &=r 45-1A (6) % a8 fhar ar
NBFCs 3T TSf {07 STHTOTT T f3ham?

A) Jumbo Finvest (India) Limited & Champion Agro Finance Limited / ST




fohares forfer (Efam)ee siiw = foe= uan wreHw forfaee

B) Parichay Commotrade Pvt Ltd & Renuka Investments and Finance Limited /
TR=T FHICES TTATHEE FEAH U TraeaHad LT 3 o1,

C) Muthoot Finance & Manappuram Finance / Tt ®T2 9 3T HAC[IH RISAd
D) SBI Cards & HDFC Credila / SBI FTSH &fI¥ HDFC HhiaT

E) Bajaj Finance & L&T Finance / SISTTST HTEHH 31 L&T FIEAH

Answer: Option A

Explanation / SITEAT:

* The Reserve Bank of India, exercising powers under Section 45-1A (6) of the
RBI Act, 1934, cancelled the Certificate of Registration of Jumbo Finvest (India)
Limited, Jaipur, Rajasthan, and Champion Agro Finance Limited, Rajkot,
Gujarat.

o AT ot S F Rt S st S srferfa=m, 1934 Fit g 45-1A (6) &
qgd STHaIT Tohraee S RATIRIREE (, ST, TSTEATH S = (99 TAT wre
forfiee, TSTele, I[STa 7 dStie 0T ST 1 F &

¢ Additionally, some NBFCs like Parichay Commotrade Pvt Ltd (Mumbai) and
Renuka Investments and Finance Limited (UP) voluntarily surrendered their
registration certificates.

o THE ATATIH, Has (AT TR=T FHICS IT T hf T<97 I e o
STHT ferfHee wIsAe U TraveHaaNBFCs 7 Ta=el & ST Tt (40T STHTUI
||

Ques: Who chaired the review meeting with Managing Directors and CEOs of
Public Sector Banks to assess H1 FY 2025-26 performance?

BT STL-FY 2025-26 % T FT TAThT HLA & (1T Ao G Sl &
HATSIT STAFSH ST CEO ¥ AT THIET I3 i STLALAAT (ohel e hl?

A) Union Finance Minister / Fg1 fa= w=t

B) RBI Governor / ATATTS TaAT

C) Chairman, SBI / SBI & 37e¥eT

D) Secretary, Department of Financial Services / ﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁmﬁﬁm%ﬂﬁﬁ
E) Secretary, Ministry of Finance / fa= #=merg & af==




Answer: Option D

Explanation / SITEAT:

e Shri M. Nagaraju, Secretary of the Department of Financial Services (DFS),
chaired a review meeting in New Delhi with the Managing Directors and Chief
Executive Officers of Public Sector Banks to assess their performance for H1 FY
2025-26.

o #ft TR ., A ey &9 )DFS) & "=, 7 9 faodt § afeae dae<
T o AT ST 3T CEO & ATY g Sa%-FY 2025-26 # TZLH T
AT HTA o (oI FHTEAT A5 T SALAEAT H1|

e During H1 FY 2025-26, PSBs reported a net profit of 93,675 crore, advances
grew by 12.3%, deposits by 9.6%, Gross NPA ratio declined to 2.30%, and Net
NPA to 0.45%.

o BT SAT-FY 2025-26 % I, Tfedsh HaFe< Sl 7 93,675 FIIE & LG ATH
Foare fora, st i # 12.3% it giag, ST H 9.6% =l Al Tohed TAYTT
AT 2.30% 31T 9[F TAGIT 0.45% e [ 147

* The meeting also included the launch of the Startup Loans module on
JanSamarth Portal and the release of the PSB Manthan 2025 report.

o 3% H JanSamarth T T¥ TETEHAT A HISLA T A= < PSB Manthan
2025 FITE ST A 7 AT FTAHH 7T

Ques: Which bank launched the cultural initiative ‘Bharat Surotsav’ in
Chennai?

T S ¥ S § GIEHid® Tgol ‘AT qUa’ i QL&aTd Hi?

A) State Bank of India / AT & 3%
B) HDFC Bank / TS UHHT d

C) Federal Bank / he¥d 9

D) ICICI Bank / STESHT3SHT3ME a4

E) Axis Bank/Qﬁ-‘Fl’Fra%F

Answer: Option C




Explanation / SITEAT:

e Federal Bank Limited launched ‘Bharat Surotsav’ in Chennai, marking the
beginning of its festival series celebrating India’s artistic heritage.

o ST g [olfHee 7 =we § ‘AT U’ %l §[E3T ohl, ST AT 3l HeAT T
TTER e [EETEd T ST FAT ATl hieedd J@aT Sl L&l gl

e Bharat Surotsav is an immersive dance and music fusion festival and a
signature cultural Intellectual Property (IP) of Federal Bank, featuring artists
like Shobana Chandrakumar Pillai, Agam Band, Charumathi Raghuraman, and
Ravi Chari.

o STA GRIHd U THIHT ST 3T FIo1eh TR hieedd g 31T hedd o9 =l
THE AIEh A dligh G9aT )IP) 7, SraH oaT ssgd T fue, i JF, Aredeft
T 3 T AT ST AR ST B

About Federal Bank :

Established : 1931

HQ : Kochi, Kerala

MD & CEO : KVS Manian

Tagline : Your Perfect Banking Partner

Ques: RBI increased the maximum credit period for pre- and post-shipment
export credit to how many days?

RBI ¥ T <t FT o7 foFa Tt ety arfrsraw it it Rata faade-ae sfiw -
?

A) 270 days
B) 300 days
C) 360 days
D) 450 days
E) 500 days

Answer: Option D

Explanation / SITEAT:




* The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) announced a major export relief package to
support exporters affected by the 50% US tariff on Indian exports.

o THTLERT GIXT ATLA T 93T I¥ 50% <TF ST & woqriaq fAataai = forw RB|
o ST T TeheT T SO T

e Under the package, the maximum credit period for pre- and post-shipment
export credit has been enhanced from 270 days to 450 days for loans
disbursed till 31 March 2026.

o TH Uohol o dgd 31 AT 2026 T Aaia If forw  wiee forade-aree 3w -
ety sTfashaa270 fodt & a@rev 450 faa FX A T2 2

e Lenders can liquidate packing credit through any legitimate source for
exporters who could not dispatch goods by 31 August 2025.

o UH fAATaent o forT ST 31 3R 2025 T ATHIT WS Ag! 9T, S o7 Tl
e FoReT T S &g 7 fA9eT TR 2l

¢ RBI allowed moratorium or deferment on term-loan repayments and interest
recovery on working capital loans due between 1 September—31 December
2025.

e RBI 7 1 Frdav—31 faHa¥ 2025 & &= 37 =4 Hifded leT 3T AT -
2| STIHT T TR /AT 9 5475

* Banks can recalculate drawing power in working capital loans by reducing
margins or reassessment.

o S AT hidee H TSI H Fleh AT I: Hod 1o Hiteh g1 aa? e &
et < Thd 2|

e The time limit for realisation and repatriation of export proceeds has been
extended from 9 months to 15 months, and the shipment period against
advance payment increased from 1 year to 3 years.

o TR oI T I Sl ATTHT il THAHHT 9 gl & TETHT 15 Tl FT &1 T
<, ST SR AT U< T AT ol THAA T 1 T & TETHT 3 TH T &1 1% B

* These measures aim to reduce the financial burden on exporters and ensure
business continuity amid global trade disruptions.

o T IUTHT &7 329 [Fatasnt ux A< St &5 AT i< 3fae =T sy
& A= AT T [Laear Ated #3181

Ques: According to the PLFS Quarterly Bulletin (July—September 2025), what
was India’s unemployment rate for persons aged 15 years and above in Q2
FY26?

PLFS AT Fetfed S[ATS)-T8da< 2025) F ST, Q2 FY26 & 15 ¢ i 394




STTereh ST o SRR T T STISTTT &< T <12

A) 4.4%
B) 5.2%
C) 5.4%
D) 6.8%
E) 8.9%

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

* The National Statistical Office (NSO), under the Ministry of Statistics and
Programme Implementation, released the Periodic Labour Force Survey (PLFS)
Quarterly Bulletin for July—September 2025.

o TTTEThT 3T FTAFT FTATTAAT GATAT o dgd TP AT F1ATT )NSO) 7
TATE—TAaT 2025 % ToIT SArater ATHE a7 TG0 )PLFS) SATH et fed ST
o)

¢ India’s unemployment rate for persons aged 15 years and above declined to
5.2% in Q2 FY26, down from 5.4% in Q1 FY26.

o 15 T 31T I ATE A 6 ATHAT i SIS X Q2 FY26 H HEaT 5.2%
Tol, ST Q1 FY26 ¥ 5.4% =T

e Rural unemployment fell from 4.8% to 4.4%, while urban unemployment
rose slightly from 6.8% to 6.9%.

o JTHIIT SIS 4.8% & HeHT 4.4% BT TS, STATeh MELT ALY 6.8% H TZHT
6.9% BT s

e Uttarakhand recorded the highest unemployment rate at 8.9%, followed by
Andhra Pradesh (8.2%) and Kerala (8%).

o ITLTEE T ATEH SIS TX 8.9% TST 0T, THeh dTa AL 9T )8.2%) 3T
T )8%) T2

e Labour Force Participation Rate (LFPR) for persons aged 15+ increased
slightly from 55% to 55.1%.

o 15 Y 3T I ATE A & ATHAT T AH T ASATHIAT 3T 55% H TEHL
55.1% &I 4TI

* Female participation rose from 33.4% to 33.7%, while male participation
declined slightly from 77.3% to 77.2%.

o GIZAT TZATRIAT 33.4% & TZHT 33.7% T, A1 &9 TGATHIAT 77.3% &
HTHY 77.2% BT TE|




e Agriculture employed 42.4% of the workforce, the tertiary sector 33.5%, and
the secondary sector including mining and quarrying 24.2%.

o FT &3 § 42.4% FTHA HTALT LT, T 1T &7 § 33.5%, A< e &
¥ (Afed 3@ ST @9+)24.2% FTad 2|

Ques: Which three key surveys were launched by the Reserve Bank of India in
November 2025?

TEIT 2025 H AT Rerd S GIRT HIRIC 6 g0& aateror i i &-2

A) Industrial Outlook Survey, Udyog Survey, Banking Trend Survey

B) Inflation Expectations Survey of Households, Rural Consumer Confidence
Survey, Urban Consumer Confidence Survey

C) Household Debt Survey, Labour Force Survey, Urban Market Survey

D) Price Stability Survey, Rural Income Survey, City Demand Survey

E) Monetary Outlook Survey, Employment Sentiment Survey, Household
Spending Survey

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

* The Reserve Bank of India launched three key surveys for November 2025:
Inflation Expectations Survey of Households (IESH), Rural Consumer
Confidence Survey (RCCS), and Urban Consumer Confidence Survey (UCCS).

o AT STa S 7 FEa¥ 2025 o0 S 19 TH@ qaeq07 ¢ Fohu:

TEORT 9T U AL 99 3 gTedg o )IESH), T Hog AT Hiwhe d ae
JRCCS) 3T 3T FHogH Frhe & T4 JUCCS)!

* These surveys provide essential inputs for monetary policy formulation.

o I FALA HITeeh AT (HHTOT 3 o7 Agea ol STHaRTLT T2 Fd &

e |[ESH collects households’ perceptions on price movements and inflation
across 19 major Indian cities.

o IESH 19 TH@ AT &gt & Frdl # Iare it 7REm uw faqemed siT 9z1a-
S| AT T T

e RCCS is a bi-monthly survey capturing rural and semi-urban household views
on economic situation, employment, prices, income and spending across 31
States/UTs.




o RCCS U ToATIT Taeqr g, ST 31 TTSH1-3Tel ST ATHIOT H Fa9lT o7 shi/
TRt smieier it TRET=T gy, TSI, HiIHd, 3 T @9 9 T U HLdl gl

e UCCS is also bi-monthly and gathers urban consumer sentiments on
economy, employment, income, spending and price trends across 19 cities.

o UCCS T f3aTiere g 3T 19 o8 < # gy U@l & Ti=aaeT, U, 317,
TH ST HAAT o SATT T A=A THT HLar gl

Ques: What was the annual credit growth of banks at the end of October 31,
2025?

31 STFTA, 2025 Tl Sl T ATTAH diee Frag fhat ofT?

A) 9.7%

B) 10.5%
C) 11.3%
D) 12.0%
E) 13.5%

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

* According to Reserve Bank of India data, banks’ annual credit growth at the
end of October 31, 2025, stood at 11.3%, while deposits grew 9.7%.

o AT ST S o SAThST o STIHTY, 31 SAFEAL 2025 Fl Sehl ol AT hiee
735 11.3% &1, STarfeh AT Tfar 9.7% a2

® The gap between credit and deposit growth narrowed to 160 basis points
from 200 basis points observed on October 17.

o 17 STHCAT [ 200 AT 3 o TR hISe ST STAT Tz o 19 T A< 160

AT 3 Teh =S AT

e Demand deposits rose 21% year-on-year to Rs 31 lakh crore, reflecting faster
growth in low-cost current and savings deposits.

o fRwTe Ruifoea § 21% it arfi g g2 o 7% 31 ama s €09 9% 95+
AT, ST HH AN AT AT 3T = @1l § doit & Fag i 907dT gl

e Time deposits (fixed deposits) grew 8.3% to Rs 211 lakh crore.

o 212 Rl (Rutfrew fhee)8.3% TEH 211 T FAg 77 g1 10|




Ques: Which bank celebrated its 107th foundation day and inaugurated 51
new branches virtually?

e 9 7 STaMT 1074 TATIAT faaqe AT X 51 7L ATGTSA T T4 IHeA
e

A) Union Bank of India / TAa o 3w =T
B) Punjab National Bank / G<TTal Herel &

C) State Bank of India / AT & 3%

D) Bank of Baroda / 5 i g a1

E) Canara Bank / 9T S

Answer: Option A

Explanation / SITEAT:

e Union Bank of India celebrated its 107th foundation day at the Jio World
Convention Centre, BKC, Mumbai, Maharashtra.

o (ATT §F ATH SSAT F HaIg, AGTTY % ST doe FHra o &HeX, BKC H T
10737 TATIAT faas q=mT|

e The bank inaugurated 51 new branches virtually across key regions and a
Rural Self-Employment Training Institute (RSETI) in Mancherial, Telangana.

o S o Y@ &A1 § 51 7% QTTETSAT 31T JEIAT &6 HiA el H Ueh YT TS
STTTETOT FEAT )RSETI) T T IHTe (ATl

e Union Bank employees contributed Rs 21.68 crore to the National Defence
Fund (NDF), supporting India’s armed forces.

o AT S & FHATIAT 7 TSTT TEAT HIT )NDF) § 21.68 FAE €I Tl TRIEH
ToT, T Sor st |erey AATst 7 FHAT ga

® The bank also launched two new digital products: Union eBiz, a business
mobile application for MSMEs and business customers with 20+ journeys and
300+ features, and Union Ease, a retail app to be available soon.

o % 7 TT AU fFTRree IcaTe |T == fh1T :Union eBiz, MSMEs 3% STITE ATgehi
 forT 20+ ST 3% 300+ FH=H FTAT SAFHTT HIATSA U, 37T Union Ease, TF
R Ua ST 5oz g1 3qAsd g

About Union Bank of India :




Established : 1919

HQ : Mumbai

MD & CEO : Shri Asheesh Pandey
Tagline : Good people to bank with

Ques: Who has been appointed as the Part-Time Chairman of Jammu &
Kashmir (J&K) Bank Limited?

STHY ST 9T J&K) 9 e & are ot s e & =7 % =59l erga-
g TAT?

A) Amitava Chatterjee / ITRaTaT ISt

B) S Krishnan / TH &hturq
C) Rajesh Kumar / TTST9T FHTT

D) Sunil Mehta /ﬂ*ﬁﬁﬁ%‘ﬂ
E) P K Gupta / 9T % AT

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

¢ S Krishnan has been appointed as the Part-Time Chairman of Jammu &
Kashmir (J&K) Bank Limited for the tenure November 13, 2025, to March 26,
2028.

o TH FTUF ol THY ST HIHIT )I&K) I [T HeT % I1E § T & AI<HT 215 H-13
TEET 2025 F 26 T 2028 Teh o HIAHTHA o (1T [H<H (AT TAT 2|

* He previously served as Managing Director & CEO of Punjab & Sind Bank
(2020-2022) and Tamilnad Mercantile Bank (2022—-2024).

o Irgiv Tl USITd 31T f¥ier S )2020-2022) 3% AHAATE AHT2d 5 )2022—-
2024) H gaer [Haere ST digar & &9 § i 2|

¢ J&K Bank was established in 1938, headquartered in Srinagar, Jammu &
Kashmir.

o J&K S T TITIAT 1938 | g °ff, THHT AT T A7, T 3T Fer T | ¢
® The current MD & CEO of J&K Bank is Amitava Chatterjee.

o J&K % o FAATT THEST 3 il FATHATAT A1 2|




Ques: What GDP growth projection has India Ratings and Research (Ind-Ra)
made for Indiain Q2 FY26?

AT W& U REH) Ind-Ra) 7 A<t a¥ 2025-26 it @t AT F fore 9a
T GDP e & AT H FIAT ATHT TREAT 52

A) 5.6%
B) 6.4%
C) 7.2%
D) 7.8%
E) 8.0%

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

e India Ratings and Research (Ind-Ra) has projected India’s GDP growth at 7.2%
for the second quarter of FY26, which is higher than Q2FY25’s 5.6% but lower
than Q1FY26’s 7.8%.

o AT I3 UT RAH) Ind-Ra) 7 A<= I 2025-26 T O [AHATR! & T
HTLT sl GDP JTeF 7.2% STHTIAT l &, ST Q2FY25 § T 5.6% o T8 &, ATeh
Q1FY26 % 7.8% & FH g

¢ Ind-Ra also noted that India’s nominal GDP growth may have slipped below
8% year-on-year in Q2FY26.

e Ind-Ra 7 7g T Hehd T3 foF [a<hiar a9 2025-26 i T AT § AT &l
ATHATT GDP 1z 8% AU-IL-AY & A1 ST AT 5|

Ques: Which fintech platform received RBI approval to operate as a payment
aggregator?

Toher Thedeh il I RBIH THE THRIET o &9 § HTH L i o[l &I 52

A) Razorpay / 350
B) Paytm / UdtuH
C) CCAvenue / HTETTa=g




D) PayU / PayU
E) PhonePe / /9T

Answer: Option D

Explanation / SITEAT:

* PayU has received integrated authorisation from the Reserve Bank of India
(RBI) to operate as a payment aggregator.

o PayU T AT 1 o9 §9) RBI) & e siteRrewer foer € arfs ag ade
TIRIE & &9 | A1 HT Tohl

* The licence enables PayU to handle online, offline (physical), and cross-
border transactions, including inward and outward payments.

o Tg ATSHH PayU &l AT, ATFATE") ThiSrne (3T RiF-TIST T a9,
O “zHaS 3T ATSeas” ST ST 8, Tl TqTe hi AT adT gl

e Approval is granted under the Payment and Settlement Systems (PSS) Act,
allowing seamless payment acceptance, settlement, and cross-border solutions
for merchants.

o T W1 YHe U Heoe ffwer) PSS) Uae & qgd &1 7% g 3ii¥ AT &

(T ST ST T Th1d, HEAHE ST Fhig-aie T GHTETT ST FHITTIAT|

Ques: Which bank organised the 10th edition of EVOLVE, a knowledge series
for MSMEs, in Kozhikode, Kerala?

HITEHIE, FLA H THTHAUHS & foTT EVOLVE ST 108 HEh0T T TSI 9 S
7 foram?

A) State Bank of India / WL Fa 9%

B) HDFC Bank / THSUHHT d
C) ICICI Bank / 3TTEHTemsH=ms d+

D) Axis Bank / Qﬁ-‘ﬂ'ﬁaﬁﬁ
E) Punjab National Bank / 9<TTel 9191 &

Answer: Option D




Explanation / SITEAT:

¢ Axis Bank Limited organised the 10th edition of EVOLVE, its flagship multi-city
knowledge series for Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSMEs), in
Kozhikode, Kerala.
o THHAH do [oIHEE F FITFRIE, FLd § SO @ Tg-9T8¥ AT S@AT EVOLVE
% 109 HERTIT T TSI [T, ST HTSHT, T < TIH 3AAT) MSMEs)  forw

|
iafThemed “MSMEs Powering the USD 10 Trillion Economy”, the session
gathered 100+ entrepreneurs and experts to discuss opportunities and
challenges shaping India’s growth from USD 4.1 trillion to USD 10 trillion by
2032.
* “MSMEs Powering the USD 10 Trillion Economy” #fi¥ & dgd 39 &5 § 100+
SATHAT S Q=T F 907 form, =¥ 2032 T AT 6 ST g ol USD 4.1
feferae & USD 10 T @& of ST aTer 1@l i< FA T3 9% 9471 #1|
® The EVOLVE initiative aims to empower MSMEs with tools to enhance
operational efficiency, adopt digital solutions, and expand market reach.
e EVOLVE T8 T 329 MSMEs &l 1A &7l d@Td, [efSreed JHTem a1,
ST AT Ig = T TAEAT T o6 ITHLI TG FLAT &

About Axis Bank :

e Established : 1993

HQ : Mumbai, Maharashtra
Chairman : Rakesh Makhija

MD & CEO : Amitabh Chaudhary
Tagline : Badhti Ka naam Zindagi

Ques: Which bank became the first lender to put its 511 crore exposure to
Lavasa Corp up for sale?

I 9T S ATH 511 FUE F Lavasa Corp THITIN &1 fasht & forg @« arer
TEAT FEOTETAT S1?

A) Axis Bank/Qﬁ-‘Fl’Fra%F

B) HDFC Bank / TS IUHHT d
C) State Bank of India / 9TLd1 ¥ ¥a 9%




D) ICICI Bank / STSHT=EHTems

E) Punjab National Bank / 9STTel S99 S

Answer: Option A

Explanation / SITEAT:

* Axis Bank became the first lender to put its X511 crore exposure to Lavasa
Corp up for sale at a reserve price of X80 crore.

o TTAHAH §e o0 X511 FUE  Lavasa Corp TFITINT i I80 FUE AT AT o
o< ekt o forw T@e aret agd T o4 a4

e The bank invited Expressions of Interest (EOIs) from Asset Reconstruction
Companies (ARCs), NBFCs, and financial institutions, with submissions due by
November 18, 2025, and an e-auction scheduled for November 21, 2025.

o 4 7 THE NETaaee FafAa1) ARCs), T TR 3T fa<hiar e & srferef=
Tehe Fe o for sy e foma, e sireres & sifaw fafdr 18 7aew 2025 3fi< 3-
Tt 21 a7 2025 Fr Fatha f 1=

e Lavasa Corp’s bankruptcy case has been ongoing since 2018, with creditors
led by Union Bank of India facing challenges due to environmental clearances
and unresolved legal issues.

e Lavasa Corp T AT AT HTHET 2018 | 9 1T &, SEH TI= 9 3iF
=TT o e ATl AAGT I TATALINT FS[LT AT AALA FHIIAT Tl o AL
FATTAAT T ATHAT FLAT 9 BT 5

e Lavasa owes creditors a total of %6,642 crore.

e Lavasa 3T AT &l el 6,642 FIES T THAT 5

Ques: When will the mCASH sending and claiming facility on OnlineSBI and
YONO Lite be discontinued by SBI?

THATATE ST OnlineSBI 37X YONO Lite TX mCASH ST 3 ITaT XA 1 iagm
e S I STTUIT?

A) 15 November 2025
B) 30 November 2025
C) 1 December 2025
D) 31 December 2025
E) 1 January 2026




Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

e State Bank of India (SBI) announced that the mCASH sending and claiming
facility on OnlineSBI and YONO Lite platforms will be discontinued on 30
November 2025, and the service will be unavailable from 1 December 2025.
o STTEA 1T T o) SBI) 7 STTUIT sh[ o OnlineSBI 3T YONO Lite THe®hiH 9%
MCASH ST 31T ITAT A sl Gra€T 30 AT 2025 T 5 FT &l SATUIT, 3T 1
fHa¥ 2025 & 98 HAT IUASH AGT 2T

¢ The discontinuation reflects SBI’s shift toward more secure, modern, and
widely adopted digital payment systems.

o TH HAT 97 FLA T 3297 SBI 3 Sfers qiard, refaeh v =479e &9 F (=70
T 2 fSreet AT JOrTett #T Sl TEATE il I9qTaT 5

* The service allowed instant transfers using only the recipient’s mobile
number or email ID, without requiring beneficiary registration.

o T2 FALT FaqA TTHFAT & AIATZ TAL AT SHA ASS 1 KT ITART Floh qTehrel
T T 2! ST at o, ToaT et gstisneor 1

* SBI has advised customers to use other secure digital payment options such
as UPI, IMPS, NEFT, and RTGS for third-party transfers.

o SBI 7 UT@eh! | TEL T&T il TH AT o 7T UPI, IMPS, NEFT, 3% RTGS ST
e gferd RRfree urdT fashedl 1 ITART F3 i T8 1 21

Ques: What real GDP growth has SBI projected for India in Q2 FY26?
SBI ¥ Q2 FY26 % ToIT WTXa T areafas GDP i foha«T AqATET 6l &2

A) 6.5%
B) 7.0%
C) 8.0%
D) 7.8%
E) 7.5%

Answer: Option E




Explanation / S4TEqT:

e SBI’s Economic Research Department (ERD) has projected India’s real GDP

growth at 7.5% in Q2 FY26, with potential for an upside.

o SBI & 3Tl SIEETT 9T )ERD) F Q2 FY26 H WTXA al ATedta® GDP Iz

7.5% T T ATHTT AT 2, AT TH T AT 1 GATEAT AT IqT5 2|

e Growth is supported by higher investment activities, rural demand recovery,

buoyancy in services and manufacturing, and GST rationalisation.

o et sfafafest # i, areior 97 & G, qaret a [T § TS’ {7

GST THERTARIOT & FTeg T THAT [H =T 5

e India’s Q1 FY26 GDP grew 7.8%, a five-quarter high, compared to 6.5% in Q1

FY25.

o ATXT T Q1 FY26 GDP 7.8% T, ST =l uf= fawTiat § e i g,

STafh Q1 FY25 § T 6.5% T

¢ Leading indicators for consumption, agriculture, industry, and services

demand rose to 83% in Q2 from 70% in Q1.

o IUHNT, FW, JIRT 3T FGT AR & YT Hehadsh Q1 70% T T&HT Q2 H 83%

IR

e Credit card spending reached 6,400 crore on Sept 23 and X7,328 crore on

Diwali, reflecting strong festival demand.

o 23 fAdaY FT 26,400 FUE 37 RATe 9% 27,328 FUE F7 HiSe FTE @ o

AT — ST AT ATGTT HIT I FTAT B

* Debit card spends rose highest in Haryana (20%), Telangana (19%), and

Andhra Pradesh (19%).

o AT FTE TH) TRATIT :20%), AT )19%), AL T29T )19%) B T Afereh
|

?Eg;’c?i domestic GST collections for November 2025 are estimated at X1.49

lakh crore with YoY growth of 6.8%.

o T 2025 F ] GST HUE X1.49 AT FLIS TZ FT AT, AT ollr\

6.8%!

Ques: Which bank partnered with Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan to
implement salary accounts and an integrated salary portal for KVS
employees?

HIT GT 9% Fea 1T [FETST ST F 97 grer & KVS FH=aTRal % o &=
AFTIE T Tohiha o T AR HT @I 52




A) State Bank of India / #TLA1 T &< d

B) Punjab National Bank / GSITE 9919 9
C) Bank of Baroda / i 31 I=TaT

D) Canara Bank / FIT I

E) Union Bank of India / I 9 &f® =T

Answer: Option E

Explanation / SqTEAT:

e Union Bank of India has entered into a strategic partnership with Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan to implement salary accounts and an integrated salary
portal for KVS employees across India.

o T(AAF IF AH SAT T Hrx 1T FATAT TST F AT ATAIRL a0l g, ATieh T
AT | KVS FHATRAT o 1T ST STHTSE A Wehlehd dedt qlee AN e
STT 461

e This collaboration will cover all 1,290 Kendriya Vidyalayas and support the
salary management needs of nearly 56,000 employees.

o TH GTARTL o T&d <97 o TAT 1,290 Fratd framer=r omiHer ST 3T AT
56,000 FHATRAT FT AALT TaGT AF9THATA T T7AT oA ST

Ques: Who is the Chairman of the Sixteenth Finance Commission (XVIFC) for
the period 2026-27 to 2030-31?

TIga [T ST )XVIFC) % 2026-27 & 2030-31 Fit 3=ty F T sreger i
a?

A) Dr. Manoj Panda / STHATST ITeT .

B) Dr. Arvind Panagariya / S1 3Xfa g .99 (&dT
C) T. Rabi Sankar / SiTaT 977 .

D) Dr. Soumyakanti Ghosh / STE T =TT .
E) None /Eﬁ‘ﬁ’ﬁ

Answer: Option B




Explanation / SqTEAT:

* The Sixteenth Finance Commission (XVIFC) submitted its report to the
President of India for the period 202627 to 2030-31.

o TIIga [T SR )XVIFC) 7 2026-27 & 2030-31 it srafer & forg sraeht e
AT o AT Al TE&T 0|

¢ XVIFC was constituted under Article 280(1) of the Constitution.

o XVIFC T T3 |94 & = 280(1) # Tga [T IAT =TI

e Chairman: Dr. Arvind Panagariya; Members include Annie George Mathew,
Dr. Manoj Panda, Shri T. Rabi Sankar, Dr. Soumyakanti Ghosh, and Secretary
Ritvik Pandey.

o FEAAAT(AT TAIISAT 2T :; TIEIUAT STISf H2J :, STHATS TIeT ., ST 977
STEFIRITT =T ST qi=a Flcash Tl .

* The Commission was mandated to give recommendations for a 5-year award
period from 1 April 2026 to 31 March 2031.

o 3T 3T 1 37T 2026 ¥ 31 °HTH 2031 T FiT 5-Tu17 srafer & forw formrfeed
< T I (&1 73T )

e Mandate includes distribution of tax proceeds between Union & States,
inter-state allocation, grants-in-aid, and financing arrangements for disaster
management.

o HeT H TiOeTahg 3fi¥ TSAT & &= ¥ ToTed &7 32T ;, TSFT & 1 e,
AET, 3T SATIET Taed gq (A=t e

® Report consists of two volumes — Volume | (Recommendations), Volume |l
(Annexures).

o TS a7 Afeqd | § — ateq® | (FRRTieel(, areg T || (TRErei(

e Report will be made public after it is tabled in Parliament under Article 281.
o T §HT § T =g 281 % qgd I<T ohT ST o ST HTAST (A sl ST

® The Sixteenth Finance Commission is headed by Dr. Arvind Panagariya.

o TIeTga fa ST % srewey gierefas qawfeaT 2l .

Ques: Which company has received RBI’s final authorisation to operate as an
offline payment aggregator?

I " AT T SNHATET JHE TR & T H H1H HLA & 1T RBI Ft {faw
AT A=t €72




A) Razorpay / IS0

B) Paytm / UdtuH

C) Infibeam Avenues / THITH @F{H
D) PhonePe / ®IFT

E) CCAvenue / HTEITa

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

¢ Infibeam Avenues has received final regulatory authorisation from the
Reserve Bank of India to operate as an offline payment aggregator, enabling it
to handle in-store card and QR-based transactions via POS devices.

o THIENH TAIH Tl ATHATSH THE THNET & & H HiTH FHLd & (10 RBI &l
sifam st 9ett g, S/ 77 POS fRaT=H o ATesH § ¥ H FTE #i¥ QR-
TR AT T HTTT T

* The company already holds licences for online payment aggregation, prepaid
payment instruments (PPI), and Bharat Bill Pay.

o FUAT & UTH Tgl H &f AT T THNeE, e IHe Segied )PP), 3iT
AT o T % o0 AreE 7ieE 2

Ques: Bank of Baroda (BoB) and which institution have signed an MoU to
enhance credit flow and support for MSMEs and startups?

d St TE1QT (BoB) ¥ MSMESs 3ii¥ TTEsH & folT o7 YT ST T3 9@
o T EeIT % 9T quTar AT 82

A) NABARD / ATaTE

B) SIDBI / fAredlt

C) EXIM Bank / U3
D) RBI / &1 Rota S
E) IFCl / ST UHET3TE

Answer: Option B




Explanation / SITEAT:

¢ Bank of Baroda (BoB) and the Small Industries Development Bank of India
(SIDBI) signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) to enhance credit flow
and working capital support for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs)
and startups.

o S AT TSIET (BoB) 3 WX o I=ANT (AahTH s (SIDBI) ¥ FeH, T 3T
HEIH ITHAT (MSMEs) 3T TTE3H o [oT 0T TaTg A HTAeie Goit T
FETT & U FHATAT ATIT (MoU) I¥ gearee fahm)

e Under the partnership, both institutions will jointly finance MSMEs, enable
SIDBI-sanctioned borrowers to use BoB’s working capital platform, and provide
customised solutions for export-oriented businesses.

o TH ATAIIT & q8d &A1 eI §4<6 &7 § MSMEs & fa wa &ar, [Heet
FTT T Ihd SYUTLHATAl Tl BoB o T efTe IS TiahiH T ITTRT e hl qradT
<, ST FATa-37 @ SHaa 1l & [T SIgdiord THTeT & He|

* The collaboration will strengthen startup support through SIDBI’s Venture
Debt Programme and BoB'’s specialised Startup Banking services, including
advisory and tailored financial products.

o I T SIDBI F =T o2 FHTIHH 3T BoB T frare wresr o fohar dasti —
TRTHET ST AR (ST STATET Aigd—h AW & TeTeerT T &l 3T

ST T

About Bank of Baroda :

e Established : 1908

e HQ:Vadodara, Gujarat

e Tagline : India’s International Bank
e MD & CEO : Debadatta Chand

About SIDBI :
e Established : 1990

e HQ : Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh
e Chairman & MD : Manoj Mittal

Ques: Which bank launched the premium credit cards LUMIERE and NOVA to




enter the high-end credit card segment?

g 9% 7 TITHT %< FTE LUMIERE 31T NOVA FT+ Fiteh 37 hiee Taiid-
ToRT TS § TR E FTe?

A) HDFC Bank / THSIUHHT d

B) RBL Bank / RBL %
C) ICICI Bank / ICICI =

D) Axis Bank/Qﬁ-‘Fl'Fra%F
E) Kotak Mahindra Bank / Fles AigaT 9

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

e RBL Bank has launched two premium credit cards — LUMIERE and NOVA —
marking its entry into the high-end credit card segment.

e RBL &% 7 <7 ifH=H %f2< TS — LUMIERE 3fi¥ NOVA — &= {31, ST 39-
2| L TRITRAT T To9r TH | GHE FlE hice Tqiiy

e The launch aims to target India’s growing base of high-net-worth and affluent
consumers seeking luxury-focused financial products.

o TH ATe T I2¢T AT & J2d Ig AeaL-0F ST T ITHAITHISA HI ATerd
FEAT E, ST AFALNE | T € qoAT9r ht Seqral fa<har Ffea-

e LUMIERE card weighs 18 grams and comes with an annual fee of X50,000.
NOVA is a metal card aimed at consumers prioritising reward-based value and
lifestyle-linked features, with an annual fee of X12,500.

o LUMIERE TS T aoT< 18 UTH g ST T8l ATt ¢[eeh 50,000 &1 NOVA TF
HEA TS g, ST I STHIHTAT o (o1 § ST [LERT ST Jod 3T Straadie (-
© Sl ST I st dae, foreeht arft e 312,500 7|

About RBL Bank Limited:

e Established : 1943

e HQ : Mumbai, Maharashtra

e MD & CEO : R Subramaniakumar
e Tagline: Apno ka bank




Ques: Which bank was penalized X39.60 lakh by RBI for violating provisions
of the PSS Act and BR Act?

e 5% 1 pss sfarFa 3T BR srfarfAew 1 Seeras &< & 9T RBI 7 39.60
TG TG FHT AT FATAT?

A) Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited / afedTE AohaTse a4 forfiee

B) HDFC Bank / TS IUHHT a4
C) State Bank of India / ¥ = aifh 2

D) ICICI Bank / ICICI S
E) Punjab National Bank / 9STTel 9191 &

Answer: Option A

Explanation / SITEAT:

» Reserve Bank of India (RBI) imposed a penalty of X39.60 lakh on Tamilnad
Mercantile Bank Limited.

o ATCATT 579 9 )RBI) 7 TIHAATE AFTSA aF (19 ¥ 39.60 AT w94 FHT
STHIAT @

* The penalty was for violating provisions of section 10A of the Payment and
Settlement Systems Act, 2007 (PSS Act) and section 26A of the Banking
Regulation Act, 1949 (BR Act).

o T AT UHe UE HeaHe [Heed TaFe, 2007 (PSS SATeT=a €T il (10A 3T
S TRT (e Tae, 1949 (BR TSI 41T T (26A T Soered it & [T
SRTTAT 3T




